or governmental authority, consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for the 
acquisition of 30,000 (Thirty Thousand) Equity Shares, representing 100% of the equity shareholding in 
M/s. Rajhans Procon Private Limited (“RPPL”) for a total purchase consideration of  ₹ 206,74,50,000/- 
(Rupees Two Hundred and Six Crores Seventy Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) at a price of ₹ 68,915/- 
(Rupees Sixty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifteen Only) per equity share (Purchase Consideration). 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in consideration of the above acquisition, consent of the Members of the 
Company be and is hereby accorded for the issuance and allotment of up to 7,38,37,500/- (Seven Crores 
Thirty Eight Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) fully paid-up equity shares of the Company 
having face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at a price of ₹ 28/- (Rupees Twenty Eighty Only) per 
equity share (including a premium of ₹ 18/- per share), to the shareholders of RPPL by way of share swap,

[...]

(hereinafter referred to as the “Board” which term shall be deemed to include any committee which the 
Board may have constituted or hereinafter constitute to exercise its powers including the powers conferred 
by this resolution), the consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to create, 
offer, issue and allot, up to 7,38,37,500 (Seven Crores Thirty Eight Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Five 
Hundred Only) fully paid-up equity shares (hereinafter referred to as “Equity Shares”) of the Company 
having face value of  ₹ 10/- (Rupee Ten Only) each at a price of ₹ 28/- (Rupees Twenty Eighty Only) per 
equity share, including a premium of  ₹ 18/- (Eighteen) per share, as determined in accordance with 
Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, aggregating to ₹ 206,74,50,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Six 
Crores Seventy Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) (“Purchase Consideration”), on preferential allotment basis 
for a consideration other than cash (share swap) to the following Proposed Allottees/ Shareholder of M/s. 
Rajhans Procon Private Limited (“RPPL”) for consideration  other than cash being payment to be made

[...]

Rajhans Procon Private Limited 
(“RPPL”), representing 100% of its equity shareholding. The total purchase consideration for this 
acquisition is ₹ 206,74,50,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Six Crores Seventy-Four Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand Only) at a price of ₹ 68,915/- (Rupees Sixty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifteen Only) 
per equity share (Purchase Consideration). In consideration of this acquisition, the Company intends 
to issue and allot up to 7,38,37,500/- (Seven Crores Thirty-Eight Lakhs Thirty-Seven Thousand Five 
Hundred Only) fully paid-up equity shares of the Company having face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) each at a price of ₹ 28/- (Rupees Twenty Eighty Only) per equity share (including a premium of 
₹ 18/- per share), to the shareholders of RPPL by way of share swap.